

# JOTINDRA STEEL & TUBES LIMITED

Regd. Office & Works: 14/3, Mathura Road, Faridabad- 121 003 ( Haryana) India

Phone : +95-129-2275612, 2275721 Fax : +95-129-2275689.

E-mail : jotindra@jotindra.com

Dated 11.08.2011



THE SECRETARY,  
DELHI STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED,  
DSE House, 3/1, Asaf Ali Road,  
New Delhi - 110 002.

Subject: **Furnishing of Un-audited Financial Results for the Three Months ended on 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2011.**

Dear Sir,

In continuation to our letter dated 27<sup>th</sup> July 2011, we are pleased to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company in their Meeting held on 11<sup>th</sup> August, 2011 have approved and taken on record the Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the three months ended on 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2011 and as such we are enclosing herewith the said Un-audited Financial Results alongwith Auditor's Review Report thereon, of our Company for taking the same on your records.

Kindly take the above on your records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

JOTINDRA STEEL & TUBES LTD.

  
DIRECTOR.



Encl : as above

NOTE: Post Confirmation Copy of the e-mail sent to your Exchange on 11/8/2011 at 5.30 P.M. Copy of the e-mail enclosed here with.

Delhi Office: 602, Chiranjiv Tower, 43, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110 019, India. Ph.: +91-11-26221934,+91-11-26414057 Fax : +91-11-26234244.

MANUFACTURERS & EXPORTERS OF :BLACK & G.I. STEEL TUBES

: M.S. CASTING, ALLOY STEEL CASTINGS & SPECIAL CASTING.

## JOTINDRA STEEL & TUBES LIMITED

Registered Office & WORKS: 14/3, MATHURA ROAD, FARIDABAD-121 003 ( HARYANA)

( Rupees in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	3 months ended 30.06.2011	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30.06.2010	Previous accounting year ended 31.03.2011
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
(a) Net Sales/ Income from Operations	12869.00	8891.00	51068.28
(b) Other Operating Income	39.00	27.00	325.11
<b>Expenditure</b>			
a) Increase / decrease in stock-in-trade and work in progress.	409.00	(401.00)	77.86
b) Consumption of raw-materials	8752.00	5591.00	28904.68
c) Purchase of traded goods	2915.00	2251.00	17948.74
d) Employees cost	67.00	54.00	239.91
e) Depreciation	25.00	22.00	100.22
f) Other expenditure	346.00	385.00	2901.26
g) Total ( Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenditure to be shown separately )	<b>12514.00</b>	<b>8708.00</b>	<b>50172.67</b>
Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest & Exceptional Items( 1-2)	394.00	210.00	1220.72
Other income	38.00	33.00	144.53
Profit before Interest & Exceptional Items (3+4)	<b>432.00</b>	<b>243.00</b>	<b>1365.25</b>
Interest	402.00	224.00	946.58
Profit after interest but before Exceptional Items ( 5-6 )	<b>30.00</b>	<b>19.00</b>	<b>418.67</b>
Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00
Profit(+)/ Loss(-) from ordinary Activities before tax ( 7+ 8 )	<b>30.00</b>	<b>19.00</b>	<b>418.67</b>
Tax expense	0.00	2.00	196.80
Net Profit(+)/ Loss(-) from ordinary Activities after tax ( 9-10 )	<b>30.00</b>	<b>17.00</b>	<b>221.87</b>
Extraordinary Item( Net of Tax expense Rs.....)	0.00	0.00	0.00
<b>Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period ( 11 -12)</b>	<b>30.00</b>	<b>17.00</b>	<b>221.87</b>
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the Share Rs. 10/- each)	300.19	300.19	300.19
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	0.00	0.00	2329.90



<b>Earning per Share- (EPS)</b>			
a)Basic & diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year ( not to be annualized )	0.99	0.60	7.39
(b)Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year ( not to be annualized. )	0.99	0.60	7.39
<b>Public shareholding</b>			
<b>Number of Shares</b>	11,77,470	11,77,470	1177470
<b>Percentage of Shareholding</b>	39.23	39.23	39.23
<b>Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding**</b>			
<b>a) Pledged/Encumbered</b>			
- Numbers of Shares	55193	55193	55.193
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	3.03	3.03	3.03
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	1.84	1.84	1.84
<b>b) Non-encumbered</b>			
- Numbers of Shares	1769253	1769253	1769253
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	96.97	96.97	96.97
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	58.93	58.93	58.93

ES :

Although Company have achieve high turnover, selling prices being under pressure have effected the margin adversely.

The above Unaudited Results have been prepared on the basis of accounting policies adopted by the company for preparing the statutory accounts in the past and, duly reviewed by the Audit Committee, were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on on 11.08.2011.

During the quarter ended on 30.06.2011 no investor complaints were received. There were no investor complaints pending for redressal as at commencement and end of the quarter.

for JOTINDRA STEEL & TUBES LTD

(A.K.SUREKA)

MANAGING DIRECTOR

CE: FARIDABAD

E : 11th August, 2011.

